

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

980 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7781 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989 WITH CA/5155/2023 IN WP/2971/1989 WITH
CA/5154/2023 IN WP/2971/1989 WITH CA/7784/2023 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH CA/13384/2022 IN WP/2971/1989 WITH CA/14858/2022 IN
WP/2971/1989 WITH CA/15897/2022 IN WP/2971/1989 WITH
CA/12750/2023 IN WP/2971/1989

DADAMIYA MIYA KHAIR MOHD DIED THROUGH LRS GORI BEGUM
DADAMIYA QURESHI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
TARWINDAR SINGH DHILLON AND COMPANY THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. A.S. Kulkarni h/f. Mr. J.V. Deshpande
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. V.R. Dhorde
Advocate for Respondent 1 in WP : Mr. D.P. Choudhari
Advocate for Respondents 16, 17, & 18 in CA 15897/22 : Mr. R.C. Bora
Advocate for applicants in CA 5155 & 5154/23 : Mr. B.J. Deshmukh h/f. Mr.
LB. Deshmukh

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : 19/10/2023

PER COURT :

1. Civil Application No. 12750/2023 filed for bringing the legal heirs of deceased applicant No. 1-A is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks.
2. Three weeks time is granted to file reply in other matters.
3. List the matters on 9.11.2023.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/