



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5155 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989**

**MOHD GASU MIYA MOHD ISSAQ DIED THROUGH LRS
NASEEM
VERSUS
SHRI GURU TEGH BAHADUR EDUCATION SOCIETY AND
OTHERS**

...

Mr. Lalit B. Deshmukh, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. D. P. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 30th JULY, 2024.**

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the respondents seeks accommodation to file reply to the Civil Application.
2. Stand over to 13.08.2024, as a last chance.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**