

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7781 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989

Dadamiya Miya Khair Mohd Died Through Lrs Gori Begum Dadamiya
Qureshi And Another

VERSUS

Tarwindar Singh Dhillon And Company Through Its Chairman

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. A.S. Kulkarni h/f Mr. J.V. Deshpande

Advocate for Respondent No.6 in WP : Mr. R.R. Kazi h/f Mr. P.R.

Katneshwarkar i/b Mr. V.A. Bagdiya

Advocate for Respondent/Sole : Mr. A.S. Bajaj & Mr. V.A. Bagdiya

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5155 OF 2023

IN WP/2971/1989 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5154 OF 2023

IN WP/2971/1989 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2023

IN WP/2971/1989 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13384 OF 2022

IN WP/2971/1989 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14858 OF 2022

IN WP/2971/1989 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15897 OF 2022

IN WP/2971/1989 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13801 OF 2023

IN WP/2971/1989

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 25, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard Mr. Kulkarni, learned advocate appearing for applicants.

(2)

2. A request is made on behalf of respondent to adjourn the matter on the ground that Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar is busy before Division Bench.

3. By way of last chance, stand over to 01.08.2025.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Mujaheed//